

ITEM NO.57

Court NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24223-24225/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2008 in RP No. 1/2009 & SA No. 498/2008 & CA No. 1203/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BAPU NATHU BORATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADASO DINKARRAO JAGDALE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 19/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for a period of four weeks to enable the petitioner to file his affidavit.
List the matter thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master