

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24223-24225/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2008 in SA No. 498/2008,13/02/2009 in RP No. 1/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

BAPU NATHU BORATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADASO DINKARRAO JAGDALE

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.
For Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner praying for time for filing additional documents. Same may be done within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master