

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
24223-24225/2009
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11/12/2008
IN SA NO. 498/2008 WITH CA NO.1203/2008 AND DATED 13/02/2009 IN RP
NO. 1/2009 IN SA NO.498/2008 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BAPU NATHU BORATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DADASO DINKARRAO JAGDALE
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Ad interim order dated 7th September, 2009 to
continue till the disposal of the appeals.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.10.13
16:18:19 IST
Reason: