

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9869-9871/2014

BAPU NATHU BORATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DADASO DINKARRAO JAGDALE

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that her instructions are that the appellant has expired. She prays for and is granted six weeks time to take appropriate steps in the matters.

List after six weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER