

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9869-9871/2014

BAPU NATHU BORATE(DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DADASO DINKARRAO JAGDALE

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.140352/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 16-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.140352/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, learned counsel for the appellant refers to the pleadings in the I.A. No.140352/2019 to point out that the appellant- Bapu Nathu Borate died on 01.8.2019. The death certificate issued on 13.8.2019 by the competent authority is enclosed as Annexure-A-1. The names of legal heirs of the deceased are mentioned in paragraph No.3 of the application.

2. Considering the above, substitution of the legal heirs as mentioned in paragraph No.3 is permitted.

3. At this stage, Ms. Kirpal points out that one of the sons of the deceased appellant, Ashok Bapu Borate, has also passed away. The learned counsel will be taking necessary steps for substitution and she prays for and is granted a months' time for doing the needful.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR